
 

 

English Bowls Section Contacts 
 
 
 
 
 

Malcolm George- English president 
malcolmgeorge819@btinternet.com 

 
Carole Andrews – English secretary 
Carole.Andrews@notts-fire.gov.uk 

 
 
 

Roy Macdonald-Jackson Fixtures Secretary 
macdonald.jackson@tiscali.co.uk 

 
Raymond Smith Hertfordshire  

raymond@raymond62.wandadoo.co.uk 
 

Stuart Fish Lincolnshire  

stuart.fish@lincoln.fire-uk.org 
 

George Ridgeon Gloucestershire 
george.ridgeon.bowls@blueyonder.co.uk 

 
 

Barrie Turner London  

firefox@elcho162.freeserve.co.uk 
 

Keith Croxon Oxfordshire  

k.croxon@talktalk.net 
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